

**IN THE COURT OF II ADDL CIVIL JUDGE AND J.M.F.C.,
AT KANAKAPURA.**

O.S. No. 12/2021

Plaintiff/s : Smt. Kumari

V/s

Defendant/s : Smt. Saraswathi and Another

ISSUES

- 1) Whether the plaintiff proves that she is in possession and enjoyment of 'A' and 'B' schedule property as on date of filing the suit ?
- 2) Whether the plaintiff proves that the defendants have constructed pillar by encroaching 3 feet towards Western side 'A' schedule property ?
- 3) Whether the plaintiff proves the alleged interference caused by the defendants ?
- 4) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for mandatory injunction as prayed ?

5) What order or decree ?

Date : 03.06.2021

Sd/-
(Krishnamurthy.N)
II Addl. Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
Kanakapura.