

IN THE COURT OF II ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE & J.M.F.C. AT KANAKAPURA

O.S. No. 12/2021

ADDITIONAL ISSUE

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that defendants illegally encroached three feet in 'A' schedule property and constructed pillar and paya in the said property ?

Date: 02-06-2026

Sd/-

**(Vinay .V. Kundapur)
II Addl. Civil Judge and JMFC.,
Kanakapura.**